FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 Legalist
TM05/REV03

12-07-1998



3811-17729

Tab settings → → ▼ 1009	913681 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Genesco, Inc.	Nome, Maria III II II III II	
	Name: Mitchell's Formal Wear, Inc.	
	Internal Address: Suite 7800	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1100 North Market Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801	
▼ Corporation-State Tennessee		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Correction State ■ D.I.	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: November 20, 1998	designation is attached:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
·	714,780 1,267,287 1,444,237	
	, , ,	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: David M. Lockman, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center	■ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3343 Peachtree Rd., NE	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address. SS45 I Cachiree Ru., ME		
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30326		
2/04/1998 DMBUYEN 00000316 714780	JSE THIS SPACE	
2 FC:482 50.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	and the departs of the copy	
David M. Lockman, Esq.	November 24, 19984	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ver sheet, attachments, and docu <u>ment:</u>	
	TRADEWARK	

REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0751

## <u>ASSIGNMEN</u>T

WHEREAS, GENESCO INC., a Tennessee corporation, having its principal offices at Genesco Park, P.O. Box 731, Nashville, Tennessee 37202, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has issued:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
AFTER HOURS	714,780	May 2, 1961
AFTER HOURS	1,267,287	Feb. 14, 1984
AFTER HOURS	1,444,237	June 23, 1987
SPORTS and Design		*

WHEREAS, MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at Suite 780, 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Genesco Inc. hereby assigns to Mitchell's Formal Wear, Inc. all right title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this 20th day of November , 1998.

GENESCO INC.

By Seew Name: Roger G. Sisson

Title: Secretary & General Coursel

State of Tennessee County of Davidson

On this 20 day of November 1998, personally appeared pre liston, to me known and known to me to be perfecting Gen. Course Sense of the sign of the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and

pursuant to authority duly received.

**RECORDED: 11/30/1998** 

0411263.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0752